

RSA No 414 of 2011-F

11.08.2016

Present: Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of appellant, seeks two weeks' time to take steps for the service of respondent No.10. Allowed. Steps be taken within two weeks' and thereafter respondent No.10 be served within six weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

11th August, 2016
(raman)

