

Narain Singh Vs. Harnam Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 414/2011

20.04.2022

Present: Mr. H.R. Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

None for the remaining respondents.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 5 seeks two weeks' further time to file reply(ies) to the pending application(s). Prayer allowed. Let reply(ies) be filed within two weeks, rejoinder(s), if any, within two weeks' thereafter. List after four weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

20th April, 2022
(raman)