

Narain Singh vs. Harnam Singh & others

RSA No. 414 of 2011

09.05.2023 Present: Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

CMP(M) Nos. 1324 & 1326 of 2023

Notice be issued to the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.6, as per details provided in para-2 of the application.

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that Smt. Nagar Devi, mentioned as legal representative of deceased respondent No.6 at Sr. No. A of para-2 of the application has also died, hence notice be not issued to her.

Accordingly, let notice be confined to all other legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6 except Smt. Nagar Devi, returnable for the next date on steps being taken within one week.

CMP (M) No. 1325 of 2023

Issue notice to the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.1, as detailed in para-2 of the application, returnable for the next date, on steps being taken within one week.

CMP No. 3633 of 2023

No reply is sought to be filed. List for consideration on the next date.

CMP No. 3634 of 2023

The application is disposed of as the factum of death of respondent No.2 Devender Singh is taken on record.

CMP (M) No. 277 of 2023

Issue notice to the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.2, as detailed in para-2 of the application, returnable for **25.7.2023**, on steps being taken within one week.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

9th May, 2023
(kck)