

Narain Singh vs. Harnam Singh & Others

RSA No.414 of 2011

25.07.2023 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1 to 5.

Notice issued to legal representatives of respondent No.6(e) has been received back duly served, but none has appeared on his behalf. Hence, he is proceeded against ex-parte.

Notice issued to legal representatives of respondents No. 1(a), 1(b), 2(a) to 2(c), and 6(b) to 6(d) are awaited. Be awaited further.

List on 29.08.2023.

July 25, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge