

**Narain Singh vs. Harnam Singh and others**

**RSA No.414 of 2011**

01.09.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5.  
None for the other respondents.

**CMP(M) Nos.1324, 1326, 1325 and 277 of 2023**

Notice issued to legal representative No.6(e) is duly served, but there is no representation on her behalf. Hence, she is proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notice issued to legal representatives No.2(a) to 2(c) and 6(b) to 6(d) are served.

Notice issued to legal representatives No.1(a), 1(b) and 6(f) are not served for want of correct address(es). Let fresh steps for the service be taken within a week. On taking such steps, fresh notice be issued to the said legal representatives, returnable for **6.10.2023**.

**CMP No.3633 of 2023**

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Name of Smt. Naagar Dei, legal representative No.6(a) of deceased respondent No.6 is ordered to be deleted from the array of respondents. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks. Application stands disposed of.

**September 01, 2023** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**