

RSA No.414/2011

7.10.2023

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5.

Respondent No.6 (e) *ex-parte*.

None for the remaining respondents.

Respondents No.1 (a), 1 (b), 2 (a) to 2 (c) and respondent No.6 (f), though duly served, but there is no representation on behalf of aforesaid respondents. Hence, they are proceeded against *ex-parte*.

CMP (M) No.1326/2016

For the reasons stated in the application, delay in filing the application is condoned.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP (M) No.1324/2016

Allowed. The legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6, as mentioned in para-2 of the application are ordered to be brought on record.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP (M) No.1325/2016

Allowed. The legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1, as mentioned in para-2 of the application are ordered to be brought on record.

Application stands disposed of.

:: 2 ::

RSA No.414/2011

CMP (M) No.277/2023

Allowed. The legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2, as mentioned in para-2 of the application are ordered to be brought on record.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP No.838/2011

On 19.9.2011, parties were directed to maintain status quo with regard to the nature and possession of the suit land including revenue entries. Subsequently, the said order was not confirmed, though the matter was admitted on 16.5.2013. Therefore, interim order dated 19.09.2011 is made absolute till final disposal of the appeal. Application stands disposed of.

RSA No.414/2011

Amended memo of parties are taken on record.

List for hearing in due course.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

7th October, 2023
(CS)