

Narain Singh vs. Harnam Singh (since deceased) through LRs & Ors.

RSA No. 414 of 2011

04.05.2026. Present:

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5.

Respondents No. 6 (e) ex parte.

None for the remaining respondents.

CMP(M) No. 632 of 2026

Notices be issued to proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.3, mentioned in para-2 of the application, returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within a period of one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

04.05.2026
(Ravinder)